4 PEAKTRONICS

MKT-170

ASSEMBLY DIAGRAM

Actuator Controls Mounting Kit

Bernard AT25, AT50, SQ20, SQ25, SQ60 Actuators

NOTE: Remove motor capacitor
and associated hardware, and re-
M STANDARD mount to Bracket "A" using existing

nut. Reconnect capacitor wires to
CONTROLLER terminals 10 and 11 on inside edge

of terminal strip.

INSULATING

MOTOR
CAPACITOR

TRANSMITTER

HEATER
@] =
= D
Na—
g _ll =
& 5 .

=
1Y

ACTUATOR

www.peaktronics.com

PEAKTRONICS, Inc. 1363 Anderson Clawson, Ml 48017

NOTE: Mount feedback potentiometer
before installing controller. See Poten-
iometer Installation.

CONTROLLER INSTALLATION

Phone (248) 542-5640  FAX (248) 542-5643 800-172C  page 1




MKT-170

ASSEMBLY DIAGRAM Bernard AT25, AT50, SQ20, SQ25, SQ60 Actuators

NOTE: Remove and discard
@ Q existing pointer.

LL

NOTE: Gear "P" will not fit
onto potentiometer shaft.

e e
é POINTER
POT HEX NUT — =
POT LOCKWASHER — é

ACTUATOR POTENTIOMETER INSTALLATION

www.peaktronics.com
PEAKTRONICS, Inc. 1363 Anderson Clawson, Ml 48017 Phone (248) 542-5640 FAX (248) 542-5643 800-172C  page 2




MKT-170

ITEM

OQUOZZIrXNa—IOMMUOUOT>

not shown
not shown
not shown
not shown
not shown
not shown

O [ 0

QTY

ORPRPRPRRPNRPRRPRPRPDIMRLNONNNEANNRONRER

T oy

23

KIT CONTENTS

O
W)

. B
~ (0

DESCRIPTION

positioner bracket

cam bracket

6mm/Imm X 80mm flat head screw
34mm steel spacer

6mm/Imm X 50mm pan head screw
#4 X 1" sheet metal screw

#6-32 X 0.375" socket head screw
#6-32 X 0.375" pan head screw
#4-40 X 0.312" flat head screw
#4-40 keps hex nut

0.25" nylon spacer

6mm split ring lockwasher

#6 split ring lockwasher
potentiometer anti-slip washer
potentiometer gear

output shaft gear

replacement pointer

16" whitewire

16" black wire

16" red wire

16" blue wire

16" brown wire

6.3" nylontiewrap

O

www.peaktronics.com

PEAKTRONICS, Inc.

1363 Anderson

Clawson, Ml 48017 Phone (248) 542-5640 FAX (248) 542-5643

800-172C page 3



MKT-170

0 @)
o ~ 1 NOWWOD AVT3H
5 © 1NO LINv4
o ®© 1NO N3JO XNV
(luondo) snpoN Aepy/eniusUeIL 00T-H10 | 2 ®
(feuondo) ajnpo N Jeniwsuel] 00T-X10 ® 1NO 3ISOT0 XNV
aNo TVYNDIS
© ndno v | Jojiuow
@ e | ] dieapee) [ —
® NdIN0 AGT+ *JaYebol palosuuod
d313INOILN3LOd 9( Ued Spunols) 10N
Movaa33d O a0 AT
¢0T-10d
© © ;
a3ad NOT/S0 ‘AG-T ] rubs
+| puewwos [
JLIHM © ® YW0Z- |
8 Movg ® ® aND 1VNOIS
c
g © ® ©
1edo PUE 350p 1O LOIEI] D m 5 Movg o o aND H1dV3 Q
BuLnp 18s A|[ea1RWOolNe € 4 4
s1 Bunge aslenal Jo Bunge 10911Q m ALIHM AN T ;
S8
a © a3ad © © IVHLNAN 27
° C ar

V00T-OHA JVAveEC
00T-OHA OVALTT

siorenY 090S ‘G20S ‘'020S ‘0SLYV ‘SZLV preukld
SHANOILISOd 1vVLiiDId 2V

NVHOVIA ONIHIM

g
&)
&
S
g

:
AN
3
=)
a
g
o
&
Lo
AN
&
)
<
o
(&)
c
o
<
o
N~
—
(@}
&
s
3
3
O

800-172C page 4

1363 Anderson

PEAKTRONICS, Inc.



MKT-170

(leuondo) “JRNIWSUe] a1IM 0}
YILLINSNYYL | SO COT-10d SS99%e s
MOovddadad
ONILOV ISHINIY ONILDV 10341d : AOT/50 90T-VINX
ASLM = F YWOZ-¥ SOT-VINX
uoljow Jorenixe uoljow Jorenixe ®®®®®
Jojiuowl
ALIHM 4| weapsey [—
MOVd d3d
YWwo¢ Ywoe
=
@ ndino Avz+ m
HA1INOILNILOd H313NOILN3ILOd m
MOvdda3ad MOovdda3d3ad @ Indno AOT+ m
20T-10d 20T-10d - 5 3
MOV1d da3d O O NOT-0 ._ [eubis O
/@ @ ._ 4| puewwod |_ g
1 IHM J1IHM YuwocZ-t /| NS-T
m. d3d m MOV1d /@ @ adND TVNDIS
[y [y
Q Q
Q @ d3d Q @ MOV1d @ @ AND H1dVv3 14
@ o]
3 @ JLIHM 3 @ J1IHM @ @ ANIT T \;
>0 >
Q. QD
@ @ MOVvd a @ d3d @ @ IVvd1LN3AN 271
°© © C zc

800-172C page 5

Clawson, Ml 48017 Phone (248) 542-5640 FAX (248) 542-5643

1363 Anderson

HTOT-Od1 / 910T-0d71 / D00T-ONV JVAvrEC
OT0T-04d71/ VIOT-O4d71 / VIOT-OWV JOVALTT

siorenY 090S ‘G20S ‘'020S ‘0SLYV ‘SZLV preukg
Achmccmumv SHANOILISOd d1Vd 9071/ 9071VNV 2V

NVHOVIA ONIHIM

PEAKTRONICS, Inc.



MKT-170

800-172C  page 6

Clawson, Ml 48017 Phone (248) 542-5640 FAX (248) 542-5643

1363 Anderson

A_GCO_”_.O_OV “eNliwsuel] alim 0]
ONILOV IFSHINIA ONILOV 103dId YILLIASNVYL | SOHM 20T-10d SS99%e 35N
Movaa3ad
NOT/S-0 90T-VINX
Y313WOILNILOd d313WOILNTLOd NSLM — YwoZ-v SOT-VINX
S0Ovaa3a4 SOvaa3a4 %] %1%]%1%)
¢0T-10d ¢0T-10d Jo11uow
Movg a3y —+| 1oedps)
LIHM JLIHM a3y
Movd
a3y Movg
@ ] ndino AvZ+
0 dNS TVYNOIS =
Q
uoljow Joreniie uonow Jorenioe @ d 3
Hot Jorn ! (070v/00) N3do 8
c
o
® (07 0Vv/0Q) 3SOT10 seubss =
|_| |04JU02D
O (IH OV) N3dO w
N3do N3dO © (IHOV) 3S010 - W
© NOWWOD N3dO
8 8 ® NOWWOD 3SOT0 ~
c c
o o 7
S| © a3y Q © Movg ® ® aND H1dv3
g g
3 ® JLIHM 3 ®© JLIHM © © aNIT T
o} =]
S8 S5
@ © Movd @a © a3y © © INEINEN A
° ° C ar

VEOT-INVY OVAPEC
€0T-INVY OVALIT

siorenY 090S ‘G20S ‘'020S ‘0SLYV ‘SZLV preukld
SH31TT104d1NOD d440/NO 2V

NVHOVIA ONIHIM

PEAKTRONICS, Inc.



